Interest expense, net 153.4   153.1   (0.3)

Income tax expense (benefit) (67.2)   8.4   75.6

EBITDA (36.7)   144.5   181.1

as a % of revenue -2.5% 9.1%

EBITDA Adjustments

1   Transaction and integration costs 99.0   4.1   (94.8)

2   Optimization and restructuring expenses 47.9   68.2   20.3

3   Gain / loss on derivative instruments (1.3)   (1.9)   (0.6)

4   Other Charges 136.3   69.0   (67.3)

Adjusted EBITDA 245.2   283.8   38.6

% change 15.7%

as a % of revenue 16.8% 17.9%

13

Exela Technologies
Schedule 3: 2017 Adjusted EBITDA Reconciliation

(1) Net loss for the period is presented on the basis of the previous debt structure of the respective standalone companies
that became Exela as a result of the Business Combination. As of July 12 th, 2017 those debt structures were replaced with

new debt consisting of $350 million Term Loan and $1.0 billion Senior Secured Notes.

$ in millions

As Reported Novitex Pro Forma

Revenue $1,152.3 $304.0 $1,456.3

Cost of revenue (exclusive of depreciation and amortization) 829.1 250.8 1,079.9

Selling, general and administrative expenses (Including related party) 254.4 35.1 289.5

Depreciation and amortization 98.9 20.6 119.5

Impairment of goodwill and other intangible assets 69.4 0.0 69.4

Operating income (loss) (99.5) (2.5) (102.1)

Interest expense, net 128.5 24.9 153.4

Loss / (Gain) on extinguishment of debt 35.5 17.5 53.0

Sundry expense & other income, net 1.0 0.0   1.1

Net loss before income taxes (264.5) (45.0) (309.6)

Income tax (benefit) expense (60.2) (6.9) (67.2)

Net loss ($204.3) ($38.0) ($242.4)

Add:

Taxes   (60.2)   (6.9)   (67.2)

Interest expense   128.5   24.9   153.4

Depreciation and amortization   98.9   20.6   119.5

EBITDA ($37.2) $0.6 ($36.7)

Transaction related costs   88.9   10.0   99.0

Optimization and restructuring expenses   42.5   5.4   47.9

(Gain) / loss on derivative instruments   (1.3)   0.0   (1.3)

Other Charges   115.8   20.5   136.3

Adjusted EBITDA $208.8 $36.5 $245.2

FY2017
(1)